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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend

* 09/04/2021 Indiana W 34-6 1-0 1-0 3:14 68166
09/11/2021 at Iowa St. W 27-17 2-0 1-0 3:25 61500
09/18/2021 Kent St. W 30-7 3-0 1-0 3:04 61932
09/25/2021 Colorado St. W 24-14 4-0 1-0 3:13 65456

* 10/01/2021 at Maryland W 51-14 5-0 2-0 3:38 45527
* 10/09/2021 Penn St. W 23-20 6-0 3-0 3:39 69250
* 10/16/2021 Purdue L 7-24 6-1 3-1 3:40 69250
* 10/30/2021 at Wisconsin L 7-27 6-2 3-2 3:24 74209
* 11/06/2021 at Northwestern W 17-12 7-2 4-2 3:30 38141
* 11/13/2021 Minnesota W 27-22 8-2 5-2 3:26 69250
* 11/20/2021 Illinois W 33-23 9-2 6-2 3:31 64132
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Team Statistics
IOWA OPP

Scoring 280 186
Points per game 25.5 16.9
Points Off Turnovers 82 24

First Downs 179 188
Rushing 71 68
Passing 92 105
Penalty 16 15

Rushing Yardage 1268 1140
Yards gained rushing 1640 1378
Yards lost rushing 372 238
Rushing attempts 407 384
Average per rush 3.1 3.0
Average per game 115.3 103.6
TDs Rushing 16 7

Passing Yardage 1957 2321
Comp-Att-Int 171-309-7 211-390-21
Average per pass 6.3 6.0
Average per catch 11.4 11.0
Average per game 177.9 211.0
TDs Passing 11 13

Total offense 3225 3461
Total plays 716 774
Average per play 4.5 4.5
Average per game 293.2 314.6

Kick returns: #-Yards 27-704 12-208
Punt returns: #-Yards 35-290 16-52
Int returns: #-Yards 21-224 7-69
Kick return average 26.1 17.3
Punt return average 8.3 3.3
Int return average 10.7 9.9
Fumbles-Lost 9-6 9-5
Penalties-Yards 44-390 75-603

Average per game 35.5 54.8
Punts-Yards 68-3069 68-2817

Average per punt 45.1 41.4
Net punt average 41.1 36.9

Kickoffs-Yards 61-3794 47-2706
Average per kick 62.2 57.6
Net kick average 39.9 34.0

Time of possession / game 30:19 28:57
3rd-down conversion 52/156 63/176

3rd-down pct 33% 36%
4rd-down conversion 5/13 9/21
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IOWA OPP
4rd-down pct 38% 43%

Sacks by-Yards 22-154 29-190
Misc Yards 0 0
Touchdowns scored 32 20
Field goals - attempts 18-21 16-19
On-Side kicks 0-0 0-0
Red-zone scores (29-37) 78% (28-32) 88%
Red-zone touchdowns (17-37) 46% (15-32) 47%
PAT-attempts (32-32) 100% (18-20) 90%
Attendance 467436 219377

Games / Avg per game 7/66777 4/54844
Neutral site games - 0/0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Iowa 46 114 64 56 0 280
Opponents 61 60 25 40 0 186
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Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Tyler Goodson 11 215 1038 93 945 4.4 6 56 85.9
Ivory Kelly-Martin 9 44 196 6 190 4.3 1 27 21.1
Spencer Petras 9 44 57 162 -105 -2.4 4 9 -11.7
Gavin Williams 11 31 144 3 141 4.5 0 16 12.8
Alex Padilla 7 15 19 34 -15 -1.0 1 6 -2.1
Monte Pottebaum 11 13 47 0 47 3.6 1 10 4.3
Leshon Williams 2 11 28 1 27 2.5 0 8 13.5
Tyrone Tracy Jr. 11 7 33 0 33 4.7 1 7 3.0
Charlie Jones 11 6 20 18 2 0.3 0 7 0.2
Arland Bruce IV 11 6 46 0 46 7.7 2 13 4.2
Keagan Johnson 11 2 12 0 12 6.0 0 12 1.1
Caleb Shudak 11 1 0 4 -4 -4.0 0 0 -0.4
Team 11 12 0 51 -51 -4.3 0 0 -4.6

Total 11 407 1640 372 1268 3.1 16 56 115.3
Opponents 11 384 1378 238 1140 3.0 7 28 103.6

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Spencer Petras 9 120.1 130-223-6 58.3 1430 9 67 158.9
Alex Padilla 7 105.4 39-83-1 47.0 522 2 72 74.6
Nico Ragaini 11 0.0 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Deuce Hogan 1 116.8 1-1-0 100.0 2 0 2 2.0
Tory Taylor 11 125.2 1-1-0 100.0 3 0 3 0.3

Total 11 115.8 171-309-7 55.3 1957 11 72 177.9
Opponents 11 104.3 211-390-21 54.1 2321 13 68 211.0

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Sam LaPorta 11 37 425 11.5 2 27 38.6
Nico Ragaini 11 25 307 12.3 1 48 27.9
Tyler Goodson 11 24 217 9.0 1 67 19.7
Arland Bruce IV 11 18 169 9.4 1 28 15.4
Charlie Jones 11 16 251 15.7 3 72 22.8
Keagan Johnson 11 16 328 20.5 2 49 29.8
Tyrone Tracy Jr. 11 15 106 7.1 1 14 9.6
Ivory Kelly-Martin 9 5 32 6.4 0 11 3.6
Luke Lachey 10 4 57 14.3 0 17 5.7
Gavin Williams 11 4 18 4.5 0 11 1.6
Monte Pottebaum 11 3 6 2.0 0 4 0.5
Jackson Ritter 4 2 17 8.5 0 9 4.3
Josiah Miamen 3 1 22 22.0 0 22 7.3
Max Cooper 4 1 2 2.0 0 2 0.5

Total 11 171 1957 11.4 11 72 177.9
Opponents 11 210 2315 11.0 13 68 210.5

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Charlie Jones 33 289 8.8 0 41
Max Cooper 1 3 3.0 0 3

Total 35 290 8.3 0 41
Opponents 16 52 3.3 0 11

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Dane Belton 5 0 0.0 0 0
Riley Moss 4 85 21.3 2 55
Matt Hankins 3 41 13.7 0 41
Jack Koerner 2 18 9.0 0 18
Jestin Jacobs 1 0 0.0 0 0
Jermari Harris 1 0 0.0 0 0
Seth Benson 1 6 6.0 0 6
Kaevon Merriweather 1 0 0.0 0 0
Terry Roberts 1 0 0.0 0 0
Jack Campbell 1 32 32.0 1 32
Quinn Schulte 1 42 42.0 0 42

Total 21 224 10.7 3 55
Opponents 7 69 9.9 0 62

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Charlie Jones 22 580 26.4 1 100
Ivory Kelly-Martin 2 81 40.5 0 67
Tyler Goodson 1 5 5.0 0 5
Gavin Williams 1 18 18.0 0 18
Cooper DeJean 1 20 20.0 0 20

Total 27 704 26.1 1 100
Opponents 12 208 17.3 0 32

Fumble Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Total 0 0 0.0 1 0
Opponents 0 0 0.0 0 0
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Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Caleb Shudak - 18-21 32-32 - - - - - 86
Tyler Goodson 7 - - - - - - - 42
Charlie Jones 4 - - - - - - - 24
Spencer Petras 4 - - - - - - - 24
Arland Bruce IV 3 - - - - - - - 18
Riley Moss 2 - - - - - - - 12
Tyrone Tracy Jr. 2 - - - - - - - 12
Jack Campbell 2 - - - - - - - 12
Sam LaPorta 2 - - - - - - - 12
Keagan Johnson 2 - - - - - - - 12
Alex Padilla 1 - - - - - - - 6
Ivory Kelly-Martin 1 - - - - - - - 6
Monte Pottebaum 1 - - - - - - - 6
Nico Ragaini 1 - - - - - - - 6
Total 32 18-21 32-32 0 0 0 0 1 280
Opponents 20 16-19 18-18 0 0 0 0 0 186

Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Caleb Shudak 18-21 85.7 0-0 4-5 6-6 5-5 3-5 51 0
Opponents 16-19 84.2 0-0 5-5 6-7 4-5 1-2 53 1

FG Sequence
Team Name Iowa Opponents
Indiana (41),(35) (36),(41)
Iowa St. 50,(51),(22) (23),45
Maryland (41)
Penn St. (34)
Colorado St. (45)
Purdue 25 32,(31)
Minnesota (50) (20)
Illinois (46)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Spencer Petras 9 267 -105 1430 1325 147.2
Tyler Goodson 11 215 945 0 945 85.9
Alex Padilla 7 98 -15 522 507 72.4
Ivory Kelly-Martin 9 44 190 0 190 21.1
Gavin Williams 11 31 141 0 141 12.8
Monte Pottebaum 11 13 47 0 47 4.3
Arland Bruce IV 11 6 46 0 46 4.2
Tyrone Tracy Jr. 11 7 33 0 33 3.0
Leshon Williams 2 11 27 0 27 13.5
Keagan Johnson 11 2 12 0 12 1.1
Tory Taylor 11 1 0 3 3 0.3
Charlie Jones 11 6 2 0 2 0.2
Deuce Hogan 1 1 0 2 2 2.0
Caleb Shudak 11 1 -4 0 -4 -0.4
Team 11 0 -51 0 -51 -4.6
Total 11 716 1268 1957 3225 293.2
Opponents 11 774 1140 2321 3461 314.6

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Tory Taylor 67 3069 45.8 69 10 19 32 21 0
Team 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 68 3069 45.1 69 10 19 32 21 1
Opponents 68 2817 41.4 59 2 14 19 15 0

Kickoffs
Player no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
Caleb Shudak 60 3729 62.2 33 1
Total 61 3794 62.2 34 1 12 39.9 25
Opponents 47 2706 57.6 12 4 28 34 31
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All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Tyler Goodson 11 945 217 0 5 0 1167 106.1
Charlie Jones 11 2 251 289 580 0 1122 102.0
Sam LaPorta 11 0 425 0 0 0 425 38.6
Keagan Johnson 11 12 328 0 0 0 340 30.9
Nico Ragaini 11 0 307 0 0 0 307 27.9
Ivory Kelly-Martin 9 190 32 0 81 0 303 33.7
Arland Bruce IV 11 46 169 0 0 0 215 19.5
Gavin Williams 11 141 18 0 18 0 177 16.1
Tyrone Tracy Jr. 11 33 106 0 0 0 139 12.6
Riley Moss 8 0 0 0 0 85 85 10.6
Luke Lachey 10 0 57 0 0 0 57 5.7
Monte Pottebaum 11 47 6 0 0 0 53 4.8
Quinn Schulte 8 0 0 0 0 42 42 5.3
Matt Hankins 10 0 0 0 0 41 41 4.1
Jack Campbell 11 0 0 0 0 32 32 2.9
Leshon Williams 2 27 0 0 0 0 27 13.5
Josiah Miamen 3 0 22 0 0 0 22 7.3
Cooper DeJean 4 0 0 0 20 0 20 5.0
Jack Koerner 10 0 0 0 0 18 18 1.8
Jackson Ritter 4 0 17 0 0 0 17 4.3
Seth Benson 11 0 0 0 0 6 6 0.5
Max Cooper 4 0 2 3 0 0 5 1.3
Caleb Shudak 11 -4 0 0 0 0 -4 -0.4
Alex Padilla 7 -15 0 0 0 0 -15 -2.1
Spencer Petras 9 -105 0 0 0 0 -105 -11.7
Team 11 -51 0 -2 0 0 -53 -4.8
Total 11 1268 1957 290 704 224 4443 403.9
Opponents 11 1140 2315 52 208 69 3784 344.0
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
31 Jack Campbell 11 49 59 108 2.5-11 1-6 1-32 6 4 2-0 1 . .
44 Seth Benson 11 43 36 79 3.5-12 1-8 1-6 3 6 . . . .
28 Jack Koerner 10 50 19 69 3-5 . 2-18 2 . . . . .
5 Jestin Jacobs 11 29 17 46 0.5-1 . 1-0 2 2 . 1 . .
8 Matt Hankins 10 32 12 44 1-1 . 3-41 5 . . . . .
97 Zach VanValkenburg 11 21 22 43 10.5-45 2.5-20 . . 8 . . . .
85 Logan Lee 11 14 24 38 3.5-20 2-17 . 1 1 . . 1 .
4 Dane Belton 11 24 13 37 3-5 . 5-0 7 3 . . . .
99 Noah Shannon 11 17 18 35 1-12 1-12 . . 3 . . . .
33 Riley Moss 8 27 3 30 2-3 . 4-85 4 . 1-0 . . .
26 Kaevon Merriweather 11 19 10 29 . . 1-0 3 . . . . .
13 Joe Evans 11 14 15 29 6-39 6-39 . 1 6 . 1 . .
27 Jermari Harris 10 15 8 23 0.5-1 . 1-0 2 . . . . .
92 John Waggoner 11 12 10 22 3.5-7 2-4 . 3 3 . . . .
91 Lukas Van Ness 11 9 11 20 6.5-36 5-33 . 1 2 . . . .
94 Yahya Black 11 6 8 14 . . . 2 . . 1 . .
22 Terry Roberts 7 12 1 13 . . 1-0 3 . . . . .
45 Deontae Craig 8 4 5 9 2.5-18 1.5-15 . . . . . . .
34 Jay Higgins 11 3 2 5 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
29 Sebastian Castro 10 4 1 5 . . . . . . . . .
37 Kyler Fisher 10 3 2 5 . . . . . . . . .
13 Henry Marchese 10 1 3 4 . . . . . . . . .
49 Ethan Hurkett 3 2 2 4 0.5-1 . . . 1 . . . .
23 Xavior Williams 9 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
50 Louie Stec 11 2 1 3 1-3 . . . . . . . .
7 Reggie Bracy 4 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .
30 Quinn Schulte 8 2 . 2 . . 1-42 . . . . . .
3 Cooper DeJean 4 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
88 Isaiah Bruce 3 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
84 Sam LaPorta 11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
6 Keagan Johnson 11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
40 Turner Pallissard 10 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
25 Gavin Williams 11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
10 Arland Bruce IV 11 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
15 Dallas Craddieth 4 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
16 Charlie Jones 11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
21 Ivory Kelly-Martin 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
15 Tyler Goodson 11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
39 Luke Elkin 10 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
98 Chris Reames 3 . . . . . . . 1 . . . .

Totals 11 426 308 734 51-220 22-154 21-224 45 40 4-0 4 1 1
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Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf

Opponents 11 467 232 699 85-311 29-190 7-69 23 30 6-0 7 1 0
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Iowa Inside Opponent Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
09/04/2021 Indiana W 34-6 3 3 13 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
09/11/2021 at Iowa St. W 27-17 2 2 10 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/18/2021 Kent St. W 30-7 2 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/25/2021 Colorado St. W 24-14 4 2 10 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
10/01/2021 at Maryland W 51-14 8 7 41 5 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
10/09/2021 Penn St. W 23-20 4 3 13 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1
10/16/2021 Purdue L 7-24 5 1 7 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
10/30/2021 at Wisconsin L 7-27 1 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/06/2021 at Northwestern W 17-12 3 3 17 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11/13/2021 Minnesota W 27-22 2 2 10 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11/20/2021 Illinois W 33-23 3 3 13 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 of 37 (78.4%) 37 29 155 17 13 4 12 13 1 3 0 0 1

Opponents Inside Iowa Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
09/04/2021 Indiana W 34-6 2 2 6 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
09/11/2021 Iowa St. W 27-17 3 3 17 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/18/2021 Kent St. W 30-7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
09/25/2021 Colorado St. W 24-14 2 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/01/2021 Maryland W 51-14 2 2 14 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/09/2021 Penn St. W 23-20 4 4 20 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
10/16/2021 Purdue L 7-24 5 3 17 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
10/30/2021 Wisconsin L 7-27 6 5 27 3 2 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
11/06/2021 Northwestern W 17-12 2 2 6 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
11/13/2021 Minnesota W 27-22 3 3 9 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
11/20/2021 Illinois W 33-23 2 2 14 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 28 of 32 (87.5%) 32 28 144 15 7 8 13 14 1 0 2 0 0
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
31 Jack Campbell 8 33 38 71 1-3 . 1-32 3 4 . . . .
44 Seth Benson 8 32 26 58 2-9 1-8 . 3 4 . . . .
28 Jack Koerner 7 34 17 51 2-4 . 2-18 2 . . . . .
8 Matt Hankins 7 24 8 32 . . 1-0 4 . . . . .
85 Logan Lee 8 10 19 29 1.5-11 1-10 . 1 1 . . 1 .
99 Noah Shannon 8 15 14 29 1-12 1-12 . . 2 . . . .
97 Zach VanValkenburg 8 14 14 28 6.5-24 1-7 . . 6 . . . .
5 Jestin Jacobs 8 18 8 26 0.5-1 . 1-0 1 1 . . . .
4 Dane Belton 8 15 11 26 2-4 . 5-0 6 3 . . . .
27 Jermari Harris 8 15 8 23 0.5-1 . 1-0 2 . . . . .
26 Kaevon Merriweather 8 15 8 23 . . 1-0 2 . . . . .
13 Joe Evans 8 10 10 20 3-30 3-30 . . 4 . 1 . .
92 John Waggoner 8 8 8 16 1.5-3 . . . 3 . . . .
33 Riley Moss 5 13 1 14 1-1 . 4-85 3 . . . . .
91 Lukas Van Ness 8 6 4 10 3-13 2-12 . . 1 . . . .
22 Terry Roberts 4 8 . 8 . . 1-0 2 . . . . .
94 Yahya Black 8 3 5 8 . . . . . . . . .
45 Deontae Craig 5 3 3 6 2-14 1-11 . . . . . . .
29 Sebastian Castro 8 4 1 5 . . . . . . . . .
37 Kyler Fisher 8 2 2 4 . . . . . . . . .
13 Henry Marchese 8 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .
49 Ethan Hurkett 1 1 2 3 0.5-1 . . . 1 . . . .
34 Jay Higgins 8 2 1 3 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
3 Cooper DeJean 4 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
23 Xavior Williams 6 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
7 Reggie Bracy 3 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .
30 Quinn Schulte 8 2 . 2 . . 1-42 . . . . . .
16 Charlie Jones 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
50 Louie Stec 8 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
39 Luke Elkin 7 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
84 Sam LaPorta 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
6 Keagan Johnson 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
40 Turner Pallissard 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
25 Gavin Williams 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
10 Arland Bruce IV 8 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
15 Dallas Craddieth 2 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

Totals 8 297 216 513 28-131 10-90 18-177 29 30 1-0 1 1 0
Opponents 8 348 148 496 62-231 22-138 6-7 19 23 5-0 5 1 0


